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Winter is a wonderland!  
Don't let a little snow stop you from heading outside with the children for fresh air, physical 

activity, and learning about the winter season and all the magic it brings with it! 
 

Try:  

 • Looking for animal footprints.  
 • Making snow angels.  
 • Older kids pulling the younger kids on sleds. 
 • Enjoying hot chocolate outside.  
 • Build snow forts. 
• Don't just make snowmen-make snow-women, animals, worms.  

 
 

Don’t forget to read the Catholic Charities CACFP news below! 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

“This institution is an equal 
opportunity provider and employer.” 
 

Santa Hat  
What you’ll need: Strawberries, grapes, banana, mini 
marshmallow, tooth pick. 
Instructions: 
Rinse the grapes and strawberries  
Slice the bananas  
With the toothpick place the grape on the bottom then 
place the banana on top of the grape, next place the 
strawberries on top of the banana and finally put a mini 
marshmallow on top to complete the Santa Hat 
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Are you open for business on a federal holiday? Please keep in mind that KidKare defaults all providers to 
being closed on all federal holidays. If you are open and providing care, online providers must go into Kid Kare 
and change your schedule. Paper menu providers must note it on the CIF. 
 
Office Closings   Our Office will be closed December 22 at noon; the 25th & 26th and January 1, 2018. 

 
Catholic Charities Child & Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) 

 
Mailing Address – PO Box 1660, Auburn, ME  04211-1660 
Physical Address - 270 Minot Ave # B, Auburn, ME 04210 
Office Hours – 8:30 AM – 12:00 Noon & 1:00 PM – 4:30 PM 

Phone Numbers – 1-800-784-0157, 786-0925, fax – 784-2453 
Web Site – www.ccmaine.org/cacfp 

Program Email – CACFP@ccmaine.org 
 
 
 

 
Member 

Email Office Extension or Cell Phone 

Chris Bagley cbagley@ccmaine.org 712-4384 
Sue Blais sblais@ccmaine.org 2759 
Sonja Carvalho scarvalho@ccmaine.org 3964 
Melissa Gagne mgagne@ccmaine.org 712-4366 
Jennifer Leach jleach@ccmaine.org 232-7547 
Rachel Lessard rlessard@ccmaine.org 3967 
Ardo Maalim amaalim@ccmaine.org 522-2105 
David Mireault dmireault@ccmaine.org 786-0925 
Chris Wood cwood@ccmaine.org 712-4377 

 
 

 

 

Reindeer crackers 
 
What you’ll need: Graham crackers, pretzels, 
raisins, peanut butter. 
 
Instructions: 
 
Spread peanut butter on a graham cracker square.  
Use the pretzels for ears. 
Place the raisins on peanut butter for the eyes and 
nose. 
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